Notice to the Trade dated July 21, 2010



TO: All Cooperating Sponsors, Freight Forwarders, Steamship Lines, and their Brokers

DATE: July 21, 2010

USAID’s Transportation Division, Office of Acquisition and Assistance, is moving effective July 26, 2010.

E-mail addresses remain unchanged and are noted below.

New telephone numbers for USAID Transportation Division staff are:

	Name
	Phone
	e-mail

	John Abood 
	(202) 567-4641 
	jabood@usaid.gov

	Anthony Fisher 
	(202) 567-4645 
	afisher@usaid.gov

	Christine Karpinski 
	(202) 567-4642 
	ckarpinski@usaid.gov

	Sara-Anne Lemanski 
	(202) 567-4653 
	slemanski@usaid.gov

	Denise Scherl 
	(202) 567-4621 
	dscherl@usaid.gov

	Steve Shira 
	(202) 567-4638 
	sshira@usaid.gov

	Enrique Steiner 
	(202) 567-4643 
	esteiner@usaid.gov

	Paul Vicinanzo 
	(202) 567-4644 
	pvicinanzo@usaid.gov


The address for all U.S. Postal Service, FedEx, USPS, and DHL mail deliveries is:

United States Agency for International Development
Office of Acquisition and Assistance, Transportation Division
SA-44, Suite 859
ATTN: (Name)
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20523-4800

Courier deliveries are to be made to:

USAID
Office of Acquisition and Assistance, Transportation Division
ATTN: (Name), Suite 859
State Annex 44 (SA-44)
301 4th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20547
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